Pressure transducer with amp
INSTRUCTION MANUAL　Ver.1.3
PA-850
Electronic pressure switch
PS85
1
Notes to users
Caution :This indicates the precaution in handling and/or the risk in misusing.

And, please keep this manual and read again when necessary.
2
1. PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
2. ACCESSORIES
※E and F represent the additional in case of the switching pressure level preset type.
（1）PA-850
　　 NPN Output type　　　　　　　　  PNP Output type
（2）PS85
　　 NPN Output type　　　　　　　　  PNP Output type
■Part number designation
①、② : Part name
① : PA-850　pressure transducer with amp.
② : PS85　　electronic pressure switch
A : Rated pressure
　　　102 : 100〔kPa〕　　　　　　　　　 352 : 350〔kPa〕
　　　302 : 300〔kPa〕　　　　　　　　　 103 : 1〔MPa〕
B : Pressure reference
　　　G : Gauge pressure　　　　　　　　　A : Absolute pressure
　　　V : Vacuum pressure　　　　　　　　 R : positive and negative pressure(-100kPa to rated pressure )
C : Switch configuration（See 6.6 working chart of switching mode）
　　①PA-850 series 　　　　　　　　　②PS85 series
　　　N : NPN（Upper limit）  N1 : NPN（Upper, Upper limit)
　　　P : PNP（Upper limit）  P1 : PNP（Upper, Upper limit)
　　　　　　　　　　　　　　  N2 : NPN（Upper, Lower limit)
　　　　　　　　　　　　　　  P2 : PNP（Upper, Lower limit)
D : Shape of the fitting portion
　　　R2：R1/4（PT1/4）  GF：G3/8（PF3/8）
　　　G2：G1/4（PF1/4）  VC：Gasket fitting（9/16-18UNF）
E : Switching pressure level preset type
　　　Blank : Not preset type
　　　S　　 : Preset type
F : Preset pressure level when switch output（s）turn（s）on
　　　Blank 　 : Not preset types
　　　4 figures : Preset types of PA-850（One switch output types）
　　　8 figures : Preset types of PS85（Two switch outputs types）
※ For more details of part number designation please refer to the specifications.
O-ring 　　　: Pressure port fitting ; G1/4､G3/8
Trimmer seal : In case of a trimmer part's taking drops of water, please stick a trimmer seal. Trimmer must be properly protected against water.
3. ADJUSTMENT OF SWITCHING PRESSURE
4. INTERNAL ELECTRICAL SCHEMATICS
◎PA-850
　① Apply the pressure to turn on the switch and get the switching point by adjusting the trimmer on the left.（Refer to 5（5））